
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Notification to Exide of Intent to Deny Permit 0.38 edays Fri 2/27/15 Fri 2/27/15
2 Approval of 2015 Amended Stip and Order 1 day Fri 3/27/15 Fri 3/27/15
3 Withdrawal of Permit Application and Notification of Closure 0.38 edays Tue 4/7/15 Tue 4/7/15
4 Closure Plan 141 days? Tue 4/7/15 Thu 10/22/15
5 Prepare Closure Plan 29 days? Tue 4/7/15 Fri 5/15/15
6 Submit Closure Plan 0 days Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15
7 Deliver Closure Plan to Support Staff 0 hrs Fri 5/15/15 Fri 5/15/15
8 Review Closure Plan 21 days Mon 5/18/15 Tue 6/16/15
9 Deliver Signed Support Staff Memorandums to Project Manager 0 days Tue 6/16/15 Tue 6/16/15

10 Issue Notice of Deficiency 2 days Tue 6/16/15 Wed 6/17/15
11 Prepare Revised Closure Plan 28 days Thu 6/18/15 Mon 7/27/15
12 Submit Revised Closure Plan 1 day Tue 7/28/15 Tue 7/28/15
13 Deliver Revised Closure Plan to Support Staff 8 hrs Wed 7/29/15 Wed 7/29/15
14 Review Revised Closure Plan 14 days Thu 7/30/15 Tue 8/18/15
15 Prepare Proposed Revisions to Closure Plan 25 days Wed 8/19/15 Wed 9/23/15
16 Solicit Input from Advisory Group 1 day? Thu 9/24/15 Thu 9/24/15
17 Incorporate Advisory Group Input 5 days Fri 9/25/15 Thu 10/1/15
18 Issue Proposed Revisions to Exide 1 day Fri 10/2/15 Fri 10/2/15
19 Submit Second Revised Closure Plan 14 days Mon 10/5/15 Thu 10/22/15
20 CEQA 160 days? Fri 3/27/15 Mon 11/9/15
21 Prepare Memorandum of Understanding and Scope of Work for EIR 31.38 edays Fri 3/27/15 Mon 4/27/15
22 Execute Memorandum of Understanding 5 days Mon 4/27/15 Fri 5/1/15
23 Prepare Notice of Preparation (EIR) and Public Notice 4 days Mon 5/4/15 Thu 5/7/15
24 Submit NOP and Public Notice for DTSC Review 0 hrs Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15
25 Distribute NOP 0 hrs Thu 5/7/15 Thu 5/7/15
26 DTSC Review of Draft NOP 1 day Fri 5/8/15 Fri 5/8/15
27 Provide Comments on Draft NOP 8 hrs Mon 5/11/15 Mon 5/11/15
28 Finalize NOP 8 days Tue 5/12/15 Thu 5/21/15
29 Translate Public Notice 1 day? Fri 5/22/15 Fri 5/22/15
30 Prepare Public Scoping Notice Text and Print NOP (5 copies, 1 electronic) 1 day Tue 5/26/15 Tue 5/26/15
31 Mail NOP 1 day? Wed 5/27/15 Wed 5/27/15
32 Publish NOP Docs to Envirostor and Website 8 hrs Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15
33 Public Notice of Notice of Preparation 0 hrs Thu 5/28/15 Thu 5/28/15
34 30 Day Comment Period 32 edays Thu 5/28/15 Mon 6/29/15
35 Prepare for Public Scoping Session 14 days Fri 5/29/15 Wed 6/17/15
36 Public Scoping Session 1 day Thu 6/18/15 Thu 6/18/15
37 Prepare First Partial Admin Draft EIR 42 days Mon 5/4/15 Wed 7/1/15
38 DTSC Review of First Partial Admin Draft 6 days Thu 7/2/15 Thu 7/9/15
39 Prepare Revised Admin Draft 13 days? Fri 7/10/15 Tue 7/28/15
40 Incorporate Updated Closure Plan into Second Admin Draft 28 days Wed 7/29/15 Fri 9/4/15
41 AG Prepares Updated Construction Spreadsheet 2 days? Wed 7/29/15 Thu 7/30/15
42 Prepare Air Quality, Traffic, Noise and Summary Chapters 32 days Fri 7/31/15 Tue 9/15/15
43 DTSC Review of Second Admin Draft 10 days Wed 9/16/15 Tue 9/29/15
44 Prepare Final Draft EIR 10 days Wed 9/30/15 Tue 10/13/15
45 DTSC Review of Final Draft EIR 3 days Wed 10/14/15 Fri 10/16/15
46 Preliminary Approval of Modified Revised Closure Plan 3 days Mon 10/19/15 Wed 10/21/15
47 Prepare Draft Final EIR and Public Notice Text 10 days Mon 10/19/15 Fri 10/30/15
48 Translate Draft EIR Executive Summary 5 days Mon 11/2/15 Fri 11/6/15
49 Mail Draft Final EIRs (5 copies and 1 electronic) 1 day Mon 11/9/15 Mon 11/9/15
50 Prepare Notice of Completion 3 days Mon 11/2/15 Wed 11/4/15
51 Public Process 103 days Thu 10/22/15 Fri 3/18/16
52 Prepare Public Notice Documents 13 days Thu 10/22/15 Mon 11/9/15
53 Public Notice Closure Plan 1 day Tue 11/10/15 Tue 11/10/15
54 File Notice of Completion 1 day Thu 11/12/15 Thu 11/12/15
55 45 Day Public Comment Period 45 edays Thu 11/12/15 Sun 12/27/15
56 Prepare for Public Hearing 18 days Thu 11/12/15 Wed 12/9/15
57 Public Hearing 0 days Wed 12/9/15 Wed 12/9/15
58 15 Day Extension of Public Comment Period 15 edays Sun 12/27/15 Mon 1/11/16
59 Consider Comments and Prepare Final EIR 35 days Tue 1/12/16 Mon 2/29/16
60 Consider Comments and Prepare Final Closure Plan 35 days Tue 1/12/16 Mon 2/29/16
61 Prepare Response to Comments 35 days Tue 1/12/16 Mon 2/29/16
62 Prepare Public Notice Documents 7 days Tue 3/1/16 Wed 3/9/16
63 Public Notice Final Decision 1 day Thu 3/10/16 Thu 3/10/16
64 Provide Final EIR to Agencies 0 days Wed 3/9/16 Wed 3/9/16
65 Certify EIR 7 days Thu 3/10/16 Fri 3/18/16
66 Closure Plan Implementation 24 mons Mon 3/21/16 Fri 1/19/18
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